## City of Saxman

## Resolution #10.2023.10

## A resolution of the Council of the City of Saxman, Alaska establishing the city of Saxman's authorized signature and establishing and effective date.

**WHEREAS**, in order for the City of Saxman to conduct the people's business it must recognize those who are authorized to sign financial documents or conduct on-line financial business on behalf of the City of Saxman; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Saxman authorizes any two (2) council members to sign City of Saxman & Seaport checks, time certificates of deposits, or transfer of funds and other documents drawn on behalf of the City of Saxman's funds deposited with First Bank, Northrim Bank, or with any other bank or Savings and Loan association doing business with the City of Saxman and Saxman Seaport;, and

**WHEREAS** it is also recognized that the City Clerk, Brianna Berg, will need to be the First Bank, Northrim Bank, Online Banking Account Administrator as the City Clerk is responsible for all Business/ACH services involving City of Saxman and Saxman Seaport enrolled accounts.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** the following list of City of Saxman council members and City Clerk names and signatures shall be filed with the signature cards at the banks and Savings and Loan associates that do business with the City of Saxman and Saxman Seaport.

Effective Date: This resolution is effective upon adoption

Passed and Approved by the Saxman City Council on this 18th day of October 2023.

Frank H. SeludoRichard MakuaGabriella BlairWoodrow WatsonWilliam J. ThomasNorman Natkong, SrDenny Blair

ATTEST:

Brianna Berg, City Clerk